Received On: Februghy:l9, 2013

Ity CITY CLERK-TREASURER

IURC 30-DAY Filiflg No,: 3229 2
Indiana Utility;g:ftory Commigsion (’?:‘: 1 1 2 SQ CHAUNCEY STREET
2° ~3 COLUMBIA CITY, IN 46725
a;;O .s. _ -
Ui 260-248-5100
February 20, 2013

Via Electronic Filing — 30 Day Filings — Electric
Brenda A. Howe

Secretary of the Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

101 West Washington St., Suite 1500 E
Indianapolis, IN 46204

RE: Columbia City Municipal Electric Utility 30 Day Filing Pursuant to 170 IAC 1-6-
1 et seq.

Dear Ms. Howe:

Pursuant to 170 IAC 1-6-5, please find enclosed the following 30 Day Filing by Columbia
City Municipal Electric Utility: Columbia City Municipal Electric Utility hereby files with the
Indiana Regulatory Commission for its approval, an average increase of approximately .001489 per
kilowatt hour (KWH) applied to all residential customers. The tariff sheets and work papers are
attached. The purpose of this filing is to implement an average change in its rates for electric
service charged by its supplier, Indiana Municipal Power Agency. This filing is allowed under
170 TAC 1-6-3 for the following reasons: because it entail Cause #36835-S dated 12-13-1989, the
commission has already approved or accepted the procedure for the change.

The person at the Columbia City Municipal Electric Utility to be contacted regarding this
filing is:

Rosie Coyle

(260) 248-5100

112 South Chauncey Street

Columbia City, Indiana 46725

rmcoyle@columbiacity.net

Affected customers have been notified as required under 170 IAC 1-6-6. Notice was
published in the Columbia City Post and Mail on February 20, 2013. Notice has been posted
in a public place in the Columbia City Municipal Electric Utility customer service office(s).
Notice has also been posted on the Columbia City Municipal Electric Utility website at
www.columbiacity.net. A copy of the notice is attached.

I verify that notice has been provided as stated in this letter and that this letter and the
attached documents are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and
belief.

Sincerely,

@yw \Q,O%v@’k/

Rosie Coyle, Clerk-Treasurer




Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

COLUMBIA CITY MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

IMPA ECA TRACKER #77
2nd Quarter, 2013

. _ sl
- -he
il A ‘ 3
“p 0 ;

n & Associcrtes,Lip
CPA’s and Consultants

K] g | I &
) 0



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

COLUMBIA CITY (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

APPENDIX A

RATE ADJUSTMENT (Applicable to all metered rates)

The Rate Adjustment shall be on the basis of a Purchased Power Cost Adjustment
Tracking Factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of purchased power and
energy, in accordance with the order of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission,

approved October 22, 1997, in Cause No. 40768 as follows:

Rate Code

R

RH
GS
GS-H
M
GS-L
GS-1

MONTH'S EFFECTIVE:

April-13

May-13

@ H LA

ECA Tracking Factor

0.008313 Per Kwh
0.00802]1 Per Kwh
0.007563 Per Kwh
0.007563 Per Kwh
0.007563 Per Kwh
0.008374 Per Kwh
0.006407 Per Kwh

June-13



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

TO THE INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION:

1. Columbia City Municipal Electric Utility, Columbia City, Indiana,
under and pursuant to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Act, as amended,
and Commission Order in Cause No. 40768, hereby files with the Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission for approval, a change in its rates for electricity sold in the

amount of’
Rate Code Change in ECA Tracking Factor
R $ 0.001489 Per Kwh
RH $ 0.000808 Per Kwh
GS $ 0.000872 Per Kwh
GS-H $ 0.000872 Per Kwh
M $ 0.000872 Per Kwh
GS-L $ 0.000419 Per Kwh
GS-1 $ 0.000622 Per Kwh

2. The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the
change in the cost of purchased power and energy purchased by this utility computed
in accordance with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Order in Cause No.
40768 dated October 22, 1997.

3. All of the matters and facts stated herein and in the attached exhibits
are true and correct. If approved, this change of rate shall take effect for the next
practical consumption period following the date of such approval, or for the next
practical consumption period following the effective date of change in Applicant's
cost of purchased firm power, whichever is later.

COLUMBIA CITY MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY
BY:

STATE OFINDIANA )
COUNTY OF WHITLEY) SS:

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
this day of , 2013, Rosie Coyle, who, after having been duly
sworn according to law, stated that she is Clerk Treasurer of the City of Columbia
City; that she has read the matters and facts stated above, and in all exhibits attached
hereto, and that the same are true; that she is duly authorized to execute this instrument
for and on behalf of the applicant herein.

My Commission expires:




Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Columbia City Municipal Electric Utility, Columbia City, Indiana,
under and pursuant to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Act, as amended, and
Commission Order in Cause No. 40768, hereby files with the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission for approval a change in its schedule of rates for electricity sold in the amount of’

Rate Code

R $ 0.001489 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
RH $ 0.000808 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
GS $ 0.000872 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
GS-H $ 0.000872 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
M $ 0.000872 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
GS-L $ 0.000419 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
GS-1 $ 0.000622 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)

The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the change in the cost of
purchased power, purchased by this utility computed in accordance with the Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission Order in Cause No. 40768 dated October 22, 1997. If approved, this
change of rate shall take effect for the next practical consumption period following the date of such
approval, or for the next practical consumption period following the effective date of change in the
cost of purchased firm power, whichever is later.

Any objection to this filing should be in written form and directed to either the Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission, 101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 East, Indianapolis IN 46204 or
the Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor, 115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 South,
Indianapolis, IN 46204.

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY
Columbia City, Indiana




Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

PRESS RELEASE IN REGARD TO CHANGE IN ELECTRIC
RATES FOR THE CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA

QUARTERLY ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT FACTOR

On  April 1,2013 , the Indiana Municipal Power Agency (IMPA) is anticipated to change its
energy cost adjstment reates to its members.

The City of Columbia City will file with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, for its approval, a change
in its schedule of rates for electricity sold to reflect the change in the cost of power from the Indiana Municipal
Power Agency (IMPS) together with the reconciliation of electric costs and revenues from prior periods.

Upon approval of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, a change per kilowatt hour of approximately:

R $ 0.001489 /Kwh
RH $ 0.000808 / Kwh
GS $ 0.000872 /Kwh
GS-H $ 0.000872 /Kwh
M $ 0.000872 /Kwh
GS-L $ 0.000419 /Kwh
GS-I $ 0.000622 /Kwh

be applied for all bills of the next practical consumption period following the date of such approval or for the
next practical consumption period following the effective date of change in the cost of purchased firm power,

whichever is later

Residential rates have an increase of approximately $1.49 for every 1,000 kilowatt
hours consumed.

Assuming a typical or average residential monthly bill is for approximately 700 kilowatt hours consumption,
consumption, this will amount to a change per month of $1.04

This change stated as a percentage of the monthly bill will vary from individual to individual depending upon
the actual amount of energy consumed,

Any objection to this filing should be in written form and directed to either the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission, 101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 East, Indianapolis IN 46204 or the Office of the Utility |
Consumer Counselor, 115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 South, Indianapolis, IN 46204,




Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

- Yo,
CITY OT COLUMBIA CH1 Y, INDIANA
Pa” 1063
DXTERMINATION OF RATE AD) STMENT FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF
Apr13 1313 tur13
LINE DEM \ND N NQY LINE
¥, DESCRIPTION RELATED ~ _ RELATER — NO.
[3Y) 8)
i {NCREMENTAL CHANGE IN BASE RATI () e B ] ¢ Oi6E9 1
2 ESTIMATED SAVINGS FROM DEDICATED + 0.000 2
CAPACITY PAYNMENTS ()
3 ESTIMATED PURCH ASED POWER INERCY + (1377 Q0T 3
COST ADJUSTMENT ()
4 LSTIMATED TOTAL CHANGE IN PURCH sSID 243 ¢reg 4
POWER RATE
5 EST CHANGE IN PURCHASED FOWLR RATC 2383 c.oTzy 5
ADJ FOR LOSSES & UTILITY RECEIPTS TAX ()
[} PLUS TRACKING FACTOR EFFECTHVE + 0.000 C.000000 []
PRIORTO JANUARY 27, 1981 (-}
7 ESTIM \TED TOTAL RAI EADIUSTMENT 7350 Lisaskie) T
B £51 'MATED AVERAGE BILTING UNITS D . 841,054 8
9 ESTIMATED INCREMENTAM. CHANGEIN ST S18985.72 [
PURCILASED POWER COST (g}
{2) Eshibit T, Line 3
(b) Exhibit If, Line 9 NIA
{c> Exhibit 1. Colorm E, Lines T and 5 Gr &
{d} Line 4 divided by (1 - fine Toss factorX0 986) Cigidg

{e) Tracking Factor effective prior to Janvary 27, 1987%, Tlns fucl-cis

2070 il 5o rates hase been filed and appeorad siote Janvany 27. 1933,
(f) Exhibit 111 Colurm E, Lines T and 2
(g)Line 7times Line 8




Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

CI7Y Or COLUMBIA CLT Y, INDIANA

Fittnz No.
Page 2003

Ape-13 May-13 Lan 13
KW DEMAND KW ENERCY ALLOCATED ALLOCATED INCRUMENTAL CHANGE IN PURCHASED POWER COST
LINE RATE ALLOCATOR ALLOCATOR LSTIMATED KWIL - ESTIMATED KWH AD] FOR LINE LOSSES & GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
RO. SClEDULR (%)) (E103) PLRCIIASED (%) PURCTIASED (<) DEMAND (d) ENERGY' (¢) TOT'AL
(&) ®) ©) ©) (E} ®) ©)
1 R 13.0716 20.1731 41153 1,706.865 S10.205.90 $1062649 $1423239
2 Rt 18.8515 180745 3%25 1,522,300 8.312.10 360742 11246 2
3 CS.CIIEM 225695 240 40257 1,980.665 978379 457219 1465618
4 00 0 000 00 .00
5 0.0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 GS-L BAR AL 258283 45184 2,185.157 11.255.70 515526 16,417 56
7 csl 100634 125149 1,795.0 1,058.897 445162 2497 6.949.56
8
9
10 TOTAL 100.000 100070 17.517.0 FASL4 $44.235, 7 $12.950.72 $64,195.48
E——lny ——— e, —_—
(2) From Cost of Senvice Study Based on Twelve Month Period
owng 1273140 Cause? IMPA ECA\ a9

(b) Page 1 of 3, Colurm A\, Line 8 1imes Page 2 of 3, Colunn &
{(¢) Page 1 of 3, Colurm B, Line 8 times Page 2 of 3, Column B
(d) Page 1 of 3. Colurn A, Line 9 timas Page 2 of 3, Colunn A
(e) Page 1 of 3. Column I3. Linc 9 tinws Page 2 of 3, Coluna B

LINT

VPRI AUYAEWN -

=



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

CITY OF COLIRMBIA CITY . XDl

Aprtl Moy 13 Jun13

TOTAL CHIANGE IN PURCHASED POWER COST

Flug Na

faye3ofl

LINE RALE P15 VARIANCL fa) ADJ TOR LINE 1.OSSES & GROSS RECLIPTS TAX RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR PER KWH ()
NO. SCHEDULE DEMAND ENERGY DEMAND T ENERGY () TOTAL DEMAND ENE TOTAL
) ®) ©) (D, (€) [&] (H)
1 R (5315.29) $27247 $9.8u116) S48 96 SLL1ED.S8 $0.002519 SOL8RU3
2 RI 7264 U733 LRI 2] 355495 12,766 62 002521 Qrenmag
3 GS, G EM (1.23) 32441 955278 499682 14.979.59 0.002523 0067563
4 0600 .00 0.0 0.00 a0 0.000000 00003
5 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.000000 0.000000 0000002
6 GSL 1.519.45 367.60 1277475 551486 1875160 QINSEHE 07025 Q0653
7 sl G35 81 17396 411511 255870 6.734.01 ¢norRg .18 0006107
8
2
10 TOTAL $939 25 $1,184.79 $12.17457 53034 7£.519.95 50 0319 $O 1182
P ENETAR— ——
(o) Exhibit I¥, Page $ of 7, Colurmns Dand E/ (1 - Toss L1 X.986) = 9413

T7us: the Special Variance from Page 2 of 3, Coluins C und D
(b) Page 2 of 3. Column € plus Page 230f 3, Column Fplus Page 3 of 3, Colunwu. L
(c} Pace 2 of 3, Column Fplus Page 2a of 3, Colurm G plus Page 3 of 3, Coluim B,
€y Pagz 30! 3, Colunmy; C, Dand Edividad ¥y Page 20 3, Colom D

1INE

KO.

- PR T Sy

3



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY. INDLANA

LINE DIMAND
NO. DLESCRIPTION RFETATED
1 BASERATEEFFECTIVE  Janvary 1,2012 (e) Si23H

2 BASE RATE EITECTIVE  Januay 1,2010 ) - 16.10%

3 INCREMINTAL CILANGE IN BASE RATT, ) §1.240

(=) IMPA rate effective for Ihe pecfod covered by thls fing, The
Rase Rale includes the applicable Area Adjustment and Delivery
Voltape Adjustment,
(b) Base purchased power rate including Area and Vollage Adjustments
effective at the tims of the rix:mber’s last approved rate case wis

fiked or Janvary 22, 1983, whichever is more reeent,
(c) Line1-Line2

Flae No.
Pkl

LNTRGY

RELATED

) 520918

0.020:76

$0.000659

LINE

NO.

1

2



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

CITY OF COLUMNTA CITY, INDIANA

Iiling No.
Echbi 0

2 ADJUSTMES THE THREE MONTIN
Apil-13 Afay 13 June-13
FSTIMATED
LINE IMONTH LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION April-13 May. 13 June- 13 TOTAL AVERAGE NO.
() D) © {D) (E)
PURCIIASED POWER FROM IMPA
1 KW DEMAND 12381 18468 22662 5351 17827 1
2 KWII ENERGY 7.556.268 BSTL4O 9258573 25183231 B1610% 2
INCREMENTAL PURCHASED POWLR COSTS
DEMAND RELATED
3 ECA FACTOR PER KW {S0.807) {50.897) (50557) ($0.397) 3
4 CHARGE (2) (511,10576) (516,565.60) (S36.32751) E190.37) (S15.97.59) 4
ENERGY RELATLD
5 FCA FACTOR PER KWi 001570 §0001570 $0.001570 $0°C1270 5
6 CHARGE (b) S11,56134 S13457.16 $54.521.25 $12.351.7% SI3.28392 6

(2)Line Nilnws Line3
() Vine 2 ines Line S



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Ml No.
Tahivi IV
Pazz 1207
CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA
Ocrlz  Noiz  Deciz
LINE DEMAND INERGY
NO. DESCRIPTION RCLATED RELATED
(Y] T m
1 INCREMENTAL CHANGE IN BASE RATE(2) $7.6280 $0.000467
2 ACTUAL SAVINGS FROM DEDICATED +
CAPACITY PAYMENTS ()
3 ACTUA! PURCHASED POWER ENERGY + (1.185) 0002281
COST ADJUSTMENT (c)
4 PLUS TRACKING FACTOR EFIECTIVE + 0000 0.000000
PRIOR TO IMPA MEMBERSIUP ()
5 TOTAL RATE ADJUSTMENT (¢) 1.243 $H002748
6 ACTUAL AVERAGE BILLING UNITS () . 14.779 8,287.016
LINES *LINE6 S1£.37730 $13047.57
OTIIER CHARGYS NIA
7 ACTUALINCREMENTAL CHANGE IN $18.170.10 $2324757
PURCHASED POWER COST (g)
{a) Page 1 o 3, Line I of the Tracker filing lur the months of
Ocl-12 Nov-12 Dec12
DBase Rate Effective 010172012 minus fase Rate T:Mective 01012010
Demand 51871200 $16.10400
Energy 50029743 50.020276

(b) Exhibit IV, Page 5 of 7, Colunm F. Line 2

(<) Exhibit 1Y, Page 6 of 7, Colurm E, Lines 4 and 6

(d) This line is 2er0 I new rates hrave been approved since Juiuan 27, 1983,
(¢) Sum of Lin¢s 1 through 4

(N Exhibit 1V, Page 6 of 7, Column E, Lines 1 and X

(g) Line 5 times Line 6

NO.

o W



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ez No.
Canivit v
Pige 2007
CITY OFCOLUMBIA GITY, INDIANA
A AV > o
Oc12 Noy-12 Dec-12
KW DIMAND KWHENLRGY ALLOCATED ALLOCATED
LINE RATE ALLOCATOR ALLOCATOR ACTUALKW ACTUAL KWt INCREMENTAL C1IANGE IN PLRCHASED POWIR COST
NO. SCHEDULE (T) (3) (Tr163) PLRCHASED () PURCIHASED ) DEMAND (d) FNERGY (c) TOT\L
) ®) ©) ®) ® ® ©G)
1 R 18.9636 18.6939 28029 1.567.864 S1454 04 $4.303.49 §7.79253
2 RII 175361 17.5425 25917 1471,296 32143 4043.12 726158
3 GS. Gl &M 2123 350914 31356 1,945,071 ARIRT7B 524505 9.24183
4 00000 0.0000 0.0 1] 0.00 0.00 000
5 00000 0.0000 0.0 1] 000 0.00 0.00
6 GS'L n.s4s1 336124 51054 2401410 6604 652207 1294811
7 Gs1 7.7299 11.9199 L2 1,001,404 142201 27518 417187
8
9
10 TOTAL 100.000 100.000 M0 8137016 $13.270.7%0 $21.047 $41.417.57
(a) See Exhibit VII = Reflects Actual Demand Allocators for Reconciliation Period Ot 2012 Novertz(-2012 Decemher-2012

(b Exhibit TV, Page 6 of 7, Colum E, Line 1 times Exhibit IV, Page 2 of 7, Column A
(&) Exhibit IV, Page 6¢f 7, Column E. Line 2 times Exhibit IV, Page 2 of 7, Cokrm B
(d1 Exhibit 1V, Page 1 of 7, Celvmn A, Line 7 times Exhibit 1V, Page 2 of 7, Colunn A
(2} Tixhibit TV, Pas¢ 1 of 7, Column B, Line 7 tinws Exhibit 1V, Page 2 of 7, Colhmn D

”

uNe

NO.

VoONOUMIWUN -

s



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

LINE RATE
NO. SCHEDULE

1 R

2

3 GE.GIITE M

4

5

6 Gi L

7 Gs1

8

9

10 TOTAL

ACTUAL
AVERAGE KWII

SALLS ()
(@)

1,426,612
1,338,745
1,769,837

0

0
2.185,065
911,190

763,19 100.00%

(2) xhibit IV, Page 7 of 7, Column B
(b) Page 3 of 3, Column F of Tracker Filing for the three months of

{c) Page 3 of 3, Column G of Tracker Filing for the three months of

(d) Colurm A times Colunn B times the Utility Receipts Tax Factor of

(¢} Colunn A times Colurmn C times the Utility Receipts Tax Factor of

(0 Exhibit IV, Page 4 of 7, Column D of Tracker Filing for the three months of
(g) Exhibit IV, Page 4 of 7, Coturm E of Tracker Filing for the (hr¢e months of

Kah

Dercent

1869%
17.54%
2.19%

CITY OFCOLUMBEIA CITY, INDIVNA

FCONCITINIION

Ocr 12

DEMAND
ADJUSTMENT
FACTOR PER
KWH®)
@®)

0.002561
0.002681
0.002132
0.000000
0.000000
000304
0001551

Diling No.
Txhibit [V
Pige 3of 7

y ANCES Jif THRET. MONTUS OF
Nov-12 Decr 12
LNERGY INCREMFNTAL INCREMENTAL
ADJUSTMENT KW DEMAND KWil ENERGY LESS PREV, VARIANCE - SYSTTM SALLS
FACTOR PER COST DILLED COSTBILLED TROM FILING NUMNER 75
KWil (o) DYMEMDIR {d)  _BY MEMSHER (¢) DEMAND () INLRGY (p)

©) ) ®) [t7] G)
0.003007 5160240 S4129.2 (517952 17370
0003004 253893 3Des 29 336.13 15584
0.003011 4,069 48 525417 169.73 21534
0.000000 0.00 000 000 000
0.000000 0.00 0.00 000 000
0.003007 6558 22 647550 164773 28.62
0.003009 119147 270230 (3447 113.05

$19,162 0 $22471.31 $1.579.90 $352
e = =
Oct-12 Nos-12 Dec 12
Ot12 Nov-12 Dc-12
0.936
nysh

Ou 12 Nev 12 Decel2
Ot 12 Nov-12 D12

~7

CHLIORD DR

s



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

n
CITY OF COIUMR!A CITY, INDIAN
RECONCILIATION OF VARIANCIS FOR TE5 VHAEE MONTA S OF,
o2 Nos- 12 32
1IN BATE NET INCREMENTAL COST BILLED BY MEMBER VARINCE use
NO. SCHEDULE DEM\ND 5} FNERGY (b) TOTAL DTMAND &) ENFRGY 5) TOTAL &) NO.
4] m © ®) (E) ®
! R $3.781.92 S4.051.06 (8297.8%) $257.43 GH0.45) 1
2 1 3,152.80 3,809.45 6363 23147 31230 2
3 CLOBH&M 339978 5.735.53 [oky) 3vis2 30555 3
4 000 0.00 000 00 000 4
H 000 0.00 [lvs] 0.00 0.0 3
6 L 451040 €,242.88 1435 %3 3419 1758 6
7 sy 173794 250 M PRES ] (11.93) 161.52 (15641 7
] 8
9 ]
10 TATAL $17.432.00 52073696 §35,222.16 £33 .19 $1.3% 13 $2.175.73 10
————

{a) Colurra [} mines Cofumn T rom Exhibit [V, Page 2of 7
M Cofamn ¥ inus Colurm G from Exhitt IV, Page X of 7
() Co'amns T F, o G rom Extubit TV, Page 2 of 7 milnus Colurms \ B ~rI T




Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

IINE
NO. DESCRIPTION
PURCHASED POWER FROM IMPA
1 KW DEMAND (a)
2 KWH FNERGY (2)
INCREMENTAL PURCHASED POWER COSTS
DEMAND RELATED
3 ECA FACTOR PER KW 1)
4 CIARGE (bY
ENERGY RLLATED
5 LCA FACTOR PER KW (1)
6 CILARGE (¢)

(3) From IMPA bills for the montks
(b) Uine T times Line 3
(<) Line 2 1imes Line §

CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA

Oclo%ei-12

Cctober 12

[&))

14.251
7972146

(5] 13%)
519,737.69)
SO.00281

S18,184.97

Octrber-12

USTMEN
November-12

Novender-12

(B)

14818
8247754

(51185
{520.522.93)
$0.002160
$1881221

Nowember]2

Dwerber 12

Drgermher-12

15269
R.041,608

(S1.18%)
(S21,147.57)
SO002231

S$20,19%.81

Decerber-12

TOTAL
()]

44738
25,161,108

(56, 405.13)

$57.377 19

AVERAGE

Titing No.
Txhihie IV
Pige 60f7

ACTC,
IMONTH

(B

14759
R357.036

(1.385)

(520465 73)

0.002231
$19,177.83

oW



Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

LINE RATE
NO. SCUEDLLE
1 R
2 Rl
3 GS.GH-HEM
4
5
6 GSL
7 Gs1
8
9
0 TOTAL

filing No. 77
LCxhibit IV
Paga 7017
CITY O COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA
b N OF AL AVER,! J T )
Ocioker-12 Noverber: 12 Decrmber-1
£ i1
Ocober 12 November-12 Decerter- 12 TOTAL AVIRAGE NO.
(&) ® © ®) ®
1,199.663 1.526.781 1553.322 4279826 1426.612 1
6,792 1635520 401634 1.338.745 2
169,012 1.752.2%0 5amsn 1.769.837 k|
0 (] 4
] ] 5
RATINR 2181241 222814 6.495,195 2,185,065 o
502088 919.170 9i2.us 27157 g1 7
8
2
$.928 660 7.388.873 8.076.79} 23 203116 7.6 442 10




Prescribed by State Board of Accounts General Form No. 99P (Rev. 2009A)
Received On: February 19, 2013 Horizon Indiana Publications Inc.

IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 415 | ELECTRIC UTILITY TO: dib/al The Post and Mail, 927 W Connexion Way

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Governmental Unit) ?ﬁ\;uggz;;gﬁolg 46725

................. Whitley ...........................County, Indiana

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM

LINE COUNT
Display Master (Must not exceed two actual lines, neither of which shall
total more than four solid lines of the type in which the body of the

advertisement is set) -- number of equivalent lines 3 Columns
Head -- number of lines . _ et 1
Body -- number of ines 83
Tail -- number of iNes L e mmerimece e e

Total number of lines in notice  _ - oo . 84

COMPUTATION OF CHARGES
84 lines, 3 columns wide equals 12 COL INCHES...... equivalent lines at $.6.01 COL IN.............
centsperline _______________ ... ____AT$§B8.01PERCOLIN __________.____. $ 7212
Additional charges for notices containing rule or tabular work (50 per cent
of above amount) e —————— 13.52
Charge for extra proofs of publication ($1.00 for each proof in excess

OF WO L e,

DATA FOR COMPUTING COST
Width of single column in picas....... 100, Size of type....9.....point.
Number of insertions......... 1
Pursuant to the provisions and penalties of IC 5-11-10-1, | hereby certify that the foregoing account is
just and correct, that the amount claimed is legally due, after allowing ali just credits, and that no part of the same
has been paid.

| also certify that the printed matter attached hereto is a true copy, of the same column width and type size,
which was duly published in said paper ....... 1

.............................. 20-Feb-13

Additionally, the statement checked below is true and correct:

...... Newspaper does not have a Web site.
x  Newspaper has a Web site and this public notice was posted on the same day as it was published in

the newspaper.
...... Newspaper has a Web site, but due to technical problem or error, public notice was posted on ................
...... Newspaper has a Web site but refuses to post the public notice.

SALLY BALLARD %ﬂ/}'\ ........

2/20/2013 Title...Circulation Manager..............c.ccoevevvvrenenne,




Received On: February 19, 2013
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3129

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Columbia City Municipal Electric Utility, Columbia City, Indiana, under and
pursuant to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Act, as amended, and Commission Order in Cause
No. 40768, hereby files with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission for approval a change in its schedule
of rates for electricity sold in the amount of:

Rate Code

R $ 0.001489 per kilowatt hour (Kwh)
RH $ 0.000808 per kilowatt hour  (Kwh)
GS $ 0.000872 per kilowatt hour . (Kwh)
GS-H 3 0.000872 per kilowatt hour = (Kwh)
M 3 0.000872 per kilowatthour ~ (Kwh)
GS-L $ 0.000419 per kilowalt hour (Rwh)
GS-| $ 0.000622 per kilowatt honr (Kwh)

The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the change in the cost of purchased
power, purchased by this utility computed 1n accordance with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Order in Cause No. 40768 dated October 22, 1997. If approved, this change of rate shall take effect for the
next practical consumption period following the date of such approval, or for the next practical consumption
period following the effective date of change in the cost of purchased firm power, whichever islater.

Any objections to this filing should be in written form and directed to either the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission, 101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 East, Indianapolis, IN 46204 or the Office of the
Utlity Consumer Counselor; 115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 South, Indianapolis, IN46204. -

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY
' Columbia City, Indiana
3903/2.20




